BEVERAGE &
DESSERTS MENU



APERITIVES

Campari
Martini Bianco
Martini Dry
Gancia Rosso

Aperol

VODKAS

Grey Goose
Svedka

Russian Standard
Svedka Citron
Svedka Vanilla
Svedka Raspberry
Absolut Vodka

RUMS

Bacardi Superior
Bacardi Gold
Havana Clubv Anejo

Captain Morgan Dark

GINS

Hendricks
Seagrams
Bombay Sapphire

Tanqueray

SINGLE

1.900
1.900
1.900
1.900
1.900

SINGLE

7.150
1.900
2.000
1.900
1.900
1.900
2.000

SINGLE
2.200

2.400
2.200
2.200

SINGLE
2.900

1.900
2.500
2.900

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



WHISKY SINGLE
SCOTCH WHISKY

White & Mackay Special 1.900
Dewars White Label 2.950
Chivas Regal 12 YRS 4.950
JW Black Label 5.200
JW Red Label 3.500
SINGLE MALT

Glenfiddich 12 YRS 4,950
Glenfiddich 15 YRS 5.150
Glenfiddich 18 YRS 6.800
IRISH WHISKY

Tula More 2.900
BOURBON

Jack Daniel 4.300
CANADIAN

Canadian Club 2.500
COGNAC

Hennessy XO 20.350
Remy Martin V.S.O.P 6.600
Courvoisier V.S.O.P. 5.500

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



TEQUILA

Jose Cuervo Gold

1800 Anejo 100% Agave
Jose Cuervo Silver
Roster Blanco

Roster Reposado

GRAPPA

Grappa Di Barbera

ANISE

Pernod
La Fee Absinthe

Vinci Sambuca

LIQUEURS

Bailey’s Irish Cream
Frangelico
Amaretto D’Sarrono
Cointreau

Drambuie

Galliano

Grand Marnier

Jung Frau

Kahlua

Southern Comfort
Tia Maria
Limoncello

Midori

2.100
5.300
2.100
2.100
2.100

4.500

2.300
4.400
2.000

3.200
2.400
2.900
3.850
3.850
3.799
4.950
2.200
2.200
2.400
3.850
2.400
2.650

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



Malibu 2.200

MIXERS

Ginger Ale 1.900
Tonic Water 1.900
Red Bull 3.200

BOTTLED BEERS
Coorslight

Budweiser
Peroni
Savanna Dry
Corona

V. K. Ice Beer

Angelo Poretti

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



CUCINA’S SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Sicilian Sangria cucina’s signature cocktail 3.750
Red Shiraz with a touch of triple sec, fruit juices, and spiced rum work in a
perfect storm with a hint of chili, bell peppers, and sliced fruits — A superb
spicy creation exclusive to Cucina. Also available in watermelon, peach &
orange flavors.

The Godfather 3.750
With a discerning touch of whiskey, sweet vermouth, and orange juice,
cemented flavors are enhanced with 1664 beer and a hint of peach. A

truly surprising taste sensation

Bellisimo 3.750
Start your meal with the perfect aperitif cocktail, Aperol, lemon juice and
soda come together to awaken your taste buds.

Prohibition Spritz 3.750
From the 1920s, a secret blend of citrus, passion fruit, and pineapple
disguised as juice & muddled with fresh basil.

Mambo Pesto 3.750
Delightfully different; A fresh mixture of cucumber, basil, rum, and triple
sec — topped with ginger ale. This you have to try.

Bella Vista 3.750
The unique tastes of cherry liquor, cranberry juice, and a hit of

vodka take on a surprising flavor with the addition of rosemary, be
adventurous and try one.

ITALIAN CLASSIC COCKTAIL

Bellini 3.750
One of the classic Italian cocktail from Venice. A blend of sparkling wine
with peach.

Negroni 3.750
A drink to enjoy before a meal, featuring Campari, gin, cranberry juice &
martini rosso

Aperol Spritz 3.750
A refreshing citrus cocktail Aperol & sparkling wine

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



VINO - Intorno al Mondo

GLASS CARAFE BOTTLE
WHITE WINE

Pinot Grigio, Italia 3.750 11.500 16.900
Veneto, Italy. Fresh, crisp, and delicate with apples and a hint of lemon

Sauvignon Blanc, Chocolan Inspira  3.750 11.500  16.900
Maipo Valley, Chile. Refreshing and zesty with citrus flavors

Chardonnay, Hardys VR 3.750 11.500  16.900
Riverland, Australia. Tropical fruit and creamy mellow peaches

ROSE WINE

Pinot Grigio, Rose ltalia 3.750 11.500  16.900
Veneto, Italy, Pinot Grigio, Pinot Noir grapes, Refreshing easy drinking

SPARKLING WINE

Barone Montalto Premiere Cuvée 3.750 11.500 16.900
Sicillia, Italy, Chardonnay grape. Fine Fresh & Elegant

RED WINE

Montepulciano, Italia 3.750 11.500 16.900
Abruzzo, Italy.Montepulciano grapes. Easy drinking full of plum and black
cherry notes

Merlot, Hardys VR 3.750 11.500 16.900
Riverland Australia. Soft smooth plum and black fruit with a hint of spice

Nero d’ Avola Da Luca 4500 13.500  20.000
Sicily, Italy. Nero d Avola grape. Medium-bodied dry red full of ripe fruit
with a hint of vanilla oak.

Cabernet Sauvignon 3.750 11.500 16.900

Chocolan Inspira
Maipo Valley, Chile. Round full fruit flavors with a long savory finish

Trapiche Vineyards, Malbec 3.750 11.500 16.900

Mendoza, Argentina.Deep ruby red color; aromas of rich black cherry,
spice, and plum: dry full-bodied with ripe cherry fruit

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE - BY BOTTLE

Prosecco Da Luca 20.000
Veneto, Italy. Attractive fruity with hints of pineapple. Delicious

Jaume Serra Cava Brut Rose 24.000
Catalunya, Spain. Medium dry juicy berries and pomegranate, elegant bubbles

Moutard La Perle Grand Cuvee 148.500
Champagne, France. Pinot Noir. Elegant, crisp, and dry champagne at its best.

Moet & Chandon Brut Imperiale 170.500
Champagne, France. Pinot Noir. Elegant, crisp, and dry champagne at its best

ROSE WINE BY BOTTLE

Casal Medes Rose 16.900
Portugal. Refreshing and fruity rosé, bursting with strawberries and
raspberries and a light spritz

White Zinfandel, Canyon Road Rose 16.900
California, USA, Zinfandel grape. Medium Sweet refreshing rose

WHITE WINE BY BOTTLE

Woodbridge Chardonnay 25.000
California, USA, Smooth elegant with aromas of baked apple,
cinnamon & rich oak finish

T’Air d’Oc Sauvignon Blanc 16.900
Southern France. Lively exotic fruits with zesty lemon and lime

Waipara Hills Sauvignon Blanc 23.000
Marlborough, New Zealand. Zingy grapefruit and tropical flavors with a lean
mineral finish

Da Luca Pinot Grigio 20.000
Sicily, Italy. Soft mellow apples with lovely citrus notes

MudHouse Sauvignon blanc 31.500
South Island, New Zealand. Pure aromas of crushed citrus, snow pea, and ripe
grapefruit

Ricossa Gavi 31.500
Piemonte, Italy. Cortese Grape. Flora and citrus notes creating the perfect
balance between ripe fruit and acidity

Perrin Luberon 21.000
Provence, France. A delicate medium dry wine with floral aromas and juicy
white peach flavors

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



RED WINE BY BOTTLE

Pinot Noir Canyon Road 16.900
California, USA. Easy drinking smooth packed with ripe raspberry and
strawberry fruits

Hardys Shiraz VR 16.900

Riverland, Australia. Raspberries and black cherries with smooth vanilla notes

Canyon Road Cabernet Sauvignon 18.500
California, USA. A rich smooth wine with deep flavors of blackberry and
tobacco & a touch of oak

Famille Perrin Ventoux 21.000
Rhone Valley, France. Smooth red fruits with delicate cinnamon notes in the
tannic finish

Woodbridge Merlot 25.000
California, USA. The flavor of plums, red fruit, and cocoa with a soft tannin

Ricossa Barbera d’Asti 28.000
Piemonte, Italy. Barbera grape. The bouquet consists of blackberries, cherries,
and a touch of vanilla with a medium structure, soft tannins, and an elegant
finish

Vesevo Alangico 28.000

Campania, Italy. Full-bodied red berries with a hint of tart cranberries
lingering in the finish

Passori Rosso 29.900
Veneto, Italy. Merlot,Corvina grapes. Award-winning, bold slightly rich, and
sweet on the palate with soft easy tannins

Piccini Collezione Oro Chianti Riserva 29.900
Tuscany, ltaly, Sangiovese grapes. The palate is warm and velvety, with soft
tannins & a soft oak finish

Capitor Bordeaux 29.900
Bordeaux, France, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Smooth full-bodied, dark
fruit, earthy taste with a modest balanced acidity

Barbaresco Ceretto 159.500
Piemont, Italy.Full-bodied intense aromas of dark fruit with hints of flowers,
well balanced. This Is a real classic from one of Italy's top wine producers

Amarone Della Valpolicella Classico,Villa Girardi 137.500
Veneto, Italy, Corvina Veronese, Corvinone, Rondinella grape. Rich intense
and packed full of raisin and cherry flavors. A true full-bodied Italian classic.

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



MOCKTAILS 2.750

Chievo
Refreshing blended mint lemonade with fresh lemon juice, mint
leaves topped with icy cold soda.

Bersagliere
This berrylicious delight is a berry lover’s dream. Muddled fresh
strawberries and cranberry juice topped with icy cold soda.

Mona Lisa
A refreshing combination of shaken pineapple, cranberry juice,
passion fruit, finished with a lime twist.

Virgin Sicilian Sangria

The non-alcoholic version of our signature cocktail, a combination of
cranberry juice, orange juice, and lemon, comes together with chili and
bell peppers for an exciting taste.

ICED TEAS 1.900

Cherry, Strawberry, Lemon, Peach, Raspberry, Cucina’s iced tea

FRESH JUICES 2.000

Seasonal fruit juices

SOFT DRINKS (can) 1.750

WATERS

Aqua Panna (1L) 2.850
Aqua Panna (250ml) 1.200
San Pellegrino (750mi) 2.750
San Pellegrino (250ml) 1.650

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



DESSERT MENU - poici besserT

TORTA AL CIOCCOLATO FONDANTE 3.500

Fluffy chocolate cake with molten lava chocolate filling served with vanilla ice
cream

TIRAMISU’ CLASSICO 3.300

Savoiardi biscuits soaked in an espresso coffee with a layer of mascarpone,
cream, and a touch of Kahlua

VIRGIN TIRAMISU 2.900

Savoiardi biscuits soaked in an espresso coffee with a layer of mascarpone,
cream and dusted with cocoa powder

PANNACOTTA 2.500
Traditional vanilla pannacotta with berry compote

TORTA AL LIMONE 2.900
Rich lemon tart with vanilla ice cream

GUSTI DI GELATO 2.300
Vanilla, Strawberry, Chocolate

AFFOGATO AL CAFFF’ 3.800

Vanilla ice cream served with a shot of Galliano & espresso to pour over the
top

COFFEES
ESPRESSO 2.000

Freshly ground coffee pressed and served as a shot for lovers of a strong
flavor

CAFFE AMERICANO 2.400
Espresso-based strong black coffee diluted with hot water
CAPPUCCINO 2.650

A traditional Italian coffee combined with espresso topped with equal
parts steamed and frothed milk dusted with cocoa powder

CAFFE LATTE 2.650

Creamy, texture of milk with a shot of espresso

SELEZIONE DI TEA 1.900

Ask your server for the selections of tea

*All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT*



