# BEVERAGE & DESSERTS MENU

<b>APERITIVES</b>	SINGLE
Campari	1.900
Martini Bianco	1.900
Martini Dry	1.900
Gancia Rosso	1.900
Aperol	1.900
VODKAS	SINGLE
Grey Goose	7.150
Svedka	1.900
Russian Standard	2.000
Svedka Citron	1.900
Svedka Vanilla	1.900
Svedka Raspberry	1.900
Absolut Vodka	2.000
RUMS	SINGLE
Bacardi Superior	2.200
Bacardi Gold	2.400
Havana Clubv Anejo	2.200
Captain Morgan Dark	2.200
GINS	SINGLE
Hendricks	2.900
Seagrams	1.900
Bombay Sapphire	2.500
Tanqueray	2.900

<sup>\*</sup>All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT\*

WHISKY	SINGLE
SCOTCH WHISKY	
White & Mackay Special	1.900
Dewars White Label	2.950
Chivas Regal 12 YRS	4.950
JW Black Label	5.200
JW Red Label	3.500
SINGLE MALT	
Glenfiddich 12 YRS	4.950
Glenfiddich 15 YRS	5.150
Glenfiddich 18 YRS	6.800
IRISH WHISKY	
Tula More	2.900
BOURBON	
Jack Daniel	4.300
CANADIAN	
Canadian Club	2.500
COGNAC	
Hennessy XO	20.350
Remy Martin V.S.O.P	6.600
Courvoisier V.S.O.P.	5.500

TI	EO	UI	LA
	_~	U	ᅜ

Jose Cuervo Gold	2.100
1800 Anejo 100% Agave	5.300
Jose Cuervo Silver	2.100
Roster Blanco	2.100
Roster Reposado	2.100
GRAPPA	
Grappa Di Barbera	4.500
ANISE	
Pernod	2.300
La Fee Absinthe	4.400
Vinci Sambuca	2.000
LIQUEURS	
Bailey's Irish Cream	3.200
Frangelico	2.400
Amaretto D'Sarrono	2.900
Cointreau	3.850
Drambuie	3.850
Galliano	3.799
Grand Marnier	4.950
Grand Marnier Jung Frau	4.950 2.200
Jung Frau	2.200
Jung Frau Kahlua	2.200 2.200
Jung Frau Kahlua Southern Comfort	<ul><li>2.200</li><li>2.200</li><li>2.400</li></ul>

<sup>\*</sup>All PRICES ARE IN BD & INCLUSIVE 10% VAT\*

Malibu 2.200

# **MIXERS**

Ginger Ale 1.900
Tonic Water 1.900
Red Bull 3.200

# **BOTTLED BEERS**

Coorslight

Budweiser

Peroni

Savanna Dry

Corona

V. K. Ice Beer

Angelo Poretti

# **CUCINA'S SIGNATURE COCKTAILS**

# Sicilian Sangria Cucina's signature cocktail

3.750

Red Shiraz with a touch of triple sec, fruit juices, and spiced rum work in a perfect storm with a hint of chili, bell peppers, and sliced fruits — A superb spicy creation exclusive to Cucina. Also available in watermelon, peach & orange flavors.

The Godfather 3.750

With a discerning touch of whiskey, sweet vermouth, and orange juice, cemented flavors are enhanced with 1664 beer and a hint of peach. A truly surprising taste sensation

Bellisimo 3.750

Start your meal with the perfect aperitif cocktail, Aperol, lemon juice and soda come together to awaken your taste buds.

# **Prohibition Spritz**

3.750

From the 1920s, a secret blend of citrus, passion fruit, and pineapple disguised as juice & muddled with fresh basil.

Mambo Pesto 3.750

Delightfully different; A fresh mixture of cucumber, basil, rum, and triple sec – topped with ginger ale. This you have to try.

Bella Vista 3.750

The unique tastes of cherry liquor, cranberry juice, and a hit of vodka take on a surprising flavor with the addition of rosemary, be adventurous and try one.

# ITALIAN CLASSIC COCKTAIL

Bellini 3.750

One of the classic Italian cocktail from Venice. A blend of sparkling wine with peach.

Negroni 3.750

A drink to enjoy before a meal, featuring Campari, gin, cranberry juice & martini rosso

Aperol Spritz 3.750

A refreshing citrus cocktail Aperol & sparkling wine

# **VINO** - Intorno al Mondo

GLASS	CARAFE	BOTTLE

16.900

## WHITE WINE

**Pinot Grigio, Italia** 3.750 11.500 16.900

Veneto, Italy. Fresh, crisp, and delicate with apples and a hint of lemon

Sauvignon Blanc, Chocolan Inspira 3.750 11.500 16.900

Maipo Valley, Chile. Refreshing and zesty with citrus flavors

Chardonnay, Hardys VR 3.750 11.500

Riverland, Australia. Tropical fruit and creamy mellow peaches

# **ROSE WINE**

**Pinot Grigio, Rose Italia** 3.750 11.500 16.900

Veneto, Italy, Pinot Grigio, Pinot Noir grapes, Refreshing easy drinking

# SPARKLING WINE

Barone Montalto Premiere Cuvèe 3.750 11.500 16.900

Sicillia, Italy, Chardonnay grape. Fine Fresh & Elegant

## **RED WINE**

**Montepulciano, Italia** 3.750 11.500 16.900 Abruzzo, Italy.Montepulciano grapes. Easy drinking full of plum and black

Abruzzo, Italy.Montepulciano grapes. Easy drinking full of plum and black cherry notes

**Merlot, Hardys VR** 3.750 11.500 16.900

Riverland Australia. Soft smooth plum and black fruit with a hint of spice

**Nero d' Avola Da Luca** 4.500 13.500 20.000

Sicily, Italy. Nero d Avola grape. Medium-bodied dry red full of ripe fruit with a hint of vanilla oak.

Cabernet Sauvignon 3.750 11.500 16.900 Chocolan Inspira

Maipo Valley, Chile. Round full fruit flavors with a long savory finish

**Trapiche Vineyards, Malbec** 3.750 11.500 16.900 Mendoza, Argentina. Deep ruby red color; aromas of rich black cherry, spice, and plum: dry full-bodied with ripe cherry fruit

# CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE - BY BOTTLE

Prosecco Da Luca 20.000

Veneto, Italy. Attractive fruity with hints of pineapple. Delicious

Jaume Serra Cava Brut Rose

Catalunya, Spain. Medium dry juicy berries and pomegranate, elegant bubbles

**Moutard La Perle Grand Cuvee** 

148.500

24.000

Champagne, France. Pinot Noir. Elegant, crisp, and dry champagne at its best.

**Moet & Chandon Brut Imperiale** 

170.500

Champagne, France. Pinot Noir. Elegant, crisp, and dry champagne at its best

# **ROSE WINE BY BOTTLE**

Casal Medes Rose 16.900

Portugal. Refreshing and fruity rosé, bursting with strawberries and raspberries and a light spritz

White Zinfandel, Canyon Road Rose

16.900

California, USA, Zinfandel grape. Medium Sweet refreshing rose

# WHITE WINE BY BOTTLE

## **Woodbridge Chardonnay**

25.000

California, USA, Smooth elegant with aromas of baked apple, cinnamon & rich oak finish

# T'Air d'Oc Sauvignon Blanc

16.900

Southern France. Lively exotic fruits with zesty lemon and lime

#### Waipara Hills Sauvignon Blanc

23.000

Marlborough, New Zealand. Zingy grapefruit and tropical flavors with a lean mineral finish

#### Da Luca Pinot Grigio

20.000

Sicily, Italy. Soft mellow apples with lovely citrus notes

## **MudHouse Sauvignon blanc**

31.500

South Island, New Zealand. Pure aromas of crushed citrus, snow pea, and ripe grapefruit

Ricossa Gavi 31.500

Piemonte, Italy. Cortese Grape. Flora and citrus notes creating the perfect balance between ripe fruit and acidity

Perrin Luberon 21.000

Provence, France. A delicate medium dry wine with floral aromas and juicy white peach flavors

# **RED WINE BY BOTTLE**

# **Pinot Noir Canyon Road**

16.900

California, USA. Easy drinking smooth packed with ripe raspberry and strawberry fruits

# **Hardys Shiraz VR**

16.900

Riverland, Australia. Raspberries and black cherries with smooth vanilla notes

# **Canyon Road Cabernet Sauvignon**

18.500

California, USA. A rich smooth wine with deep flavors of blackberry and tobacco & a touch of oak

#### **Famille Perrin Ventoux**

21.000

Rhone Valley, France. Smooth red fruits with delicate cinnamon notes in the tannic finish

# **Woodbridge Merlot**

25.000

California, USA. The flavor of plums, red fruit, and cocoa with a soft tannin

#### Ricossa Barbera d'Asti

28.000

Piemonte, Italy. Barbera grape. The bouquet consists of blackberries, cherries, and a touch of vanilla with a medium structure, soft tannins, and an elegant finish

# **Vesevo Alangico**

28.000

Campania, Italy. Full-bodied red berries with a hint of tart cranberries lingering in the finish

Passori Rosso 29.900

Veneto, Italy. Merlot, Corvina grapes. Award-winning, bold slightly rich, and sweet on the palate with soft easy tannins

## Piccini Collezione Oro Chianti Riserva

29.900

Tuscany, Italy, Sangiovese grapes. The palate is warm and velvety, with soft tannins & a soft oak finish

#### **Capitor Bordeaux**

29.900

Bordeaux, France, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Smooth full-bodied, dark fruit, earthy taste with a modest balanced acidity

## **Barbaresco Ceretto**

159.500

Piemont, Italy.Full-bodied intense aromas of dark fruit with hints of flowers, well balanced. This is a real classic from one of Italy's top wine producers

#### Amarone Della Valpolicella Classico, Villa Girardi

137.500

Veneto, Italy, Corvina Veronese, Corvinone, Rondinella grape. Rich intense and packed full of raisin and cherry flavors. A true full-bodied Italian classic.

MOCKTAILS 2.750

# Chievo

Refreshing blended mint lemonade with fresh lemon juice, mint leaves topped with icy cold soda.

# Bersagliere

This berrylicious delight is a berry lover's dream. Muddled fresh strawberries and cranberry juice topped with icy cold soda.

#### **Mona Lisa**

A refreshing combination of shaken pineapple, cranberry juice, passion fruit, finished with a lime twist.

# Virgin Sicilian Sangria

The non-alcoholic version of our signature cocktail, a combination of cranberry juice, orange juice, and lemon, comes together with chili and bell peppers for an exciting taste.

ICED TEAS Cherry, Strawberry, Lemon, Peach, Raspberry, Cucina's iced tea	1.900
FRESH JUICES Seasonal fruit juices	2.000
SOFT DRINKS (CAN)	1.750
WATERS  Aqua Panna (1L)  Aqua Panna (250ml)  San Pellegrino (750ml)  San Pellegrino (250ml)	2.850 1.200 2.750 1.650

# **DESSERT MENU** - DOLCI DESSERT

## TORTA AL CIOCCOLATO FONDANTE

3.500

Fluffy chocolate cake with molten lava chocolate filling served with vanilla ice cream

## **TIRAMISU' CLASSICO**

3.300

Savoiardi biscuits soaked in an espresso coffee with a layer of mascarpone, cream, and a touch of Kahlua

# **VIRGIN TIRAMISU**

2.900

Savoiardi biscuits soaked in an espresso coffee with a layer of mascarpone, cream and dusted with cocoa powder

#### **PANNACOTTA**

2.500

Traditional vanilla pannacotta with berry compote

#### TORTA AL LIMONE

2.900

Rich lemon tart with vanilla ice cream

#### **GUSTI DI GELATO**

2.300

Vanilla, Strawberry, Chocolate

#### AFFOGATO AL CAFFE'

3.800

Vanilla ice cream served with a shot of Galliano & espresso to pour over the top

# **COFFEES**

**ESPRESSO** 

2.000

Freshly ground coffee pressed and served as a shot for lovers of a strong flavor

#### **CAFFE AMERICANO**

2.400

Espresso-based strong black coffee diluted with hot water

#### **CAPPUCCINO**

2.650

A traditional Italian coffee combined with espresso topped with equal parts steamed and frothed milk dusted with cocoa powder

#### **CAFFE LATTE**

2.650

Creamy, texture of milk with a shot of espresso

# **SELEZIONE DI TEA**

1.900

Ask your server for the selections of tea